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MCP Checklist for Budget Officers (Continued)


The purpose of this checklist is to assist Budget Officers in evaluating the


key internal management controls for formulation and execution of


District’s Operating Budgets.





FORMULATION


 


A-1.  Is the initial OB formulated prior to the start of the fiscal year?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-2.  Are the operating budget and changes formally approved by the


commander?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-3.  Does the OB have a mission statement?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-4.  Does the OB include a statement of goals and objectives by the local


commander?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-5.  Does the OB show how much it costs to run each of the command's


offices?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-6.  Does it show all sources of funds by appropriation, to include


program funds and funds anticipated via reimbursable orders?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-7.  Does it distinguish between in-house operations and contracts?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-8.  Are the departmental and G&A overhead costs and rates separately


identified?  Are these rates computed on the basis of the approved


operating budget? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____





 


A-9.  Are the total project costs (direct and indirect) for all civil, military, and reimbursable projects anticipated and budgeted to ensure that no project is subsidizing others?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


                                                        


A-10.  Does the operating budget list and consider all restrictions, limitations and targets assigned to the fiscal year?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-11.  Was HQUSACE, MSC and other consolidated and centralized activity guidance received during the formulation stage, as required in paragraphs 6d and 6f? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-12.  Has the OB been coordinated/reconciled with other budget/ programming requirements (e.g., OMA budgets, Civil programs)?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-13.  Are there monthly schedules of obligations and expenditures by individual offices? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-14.  Is there a published local regulation or SOP covering the formulation and execution of the OB? If so, does the OB comply with those requirements? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-15.  Is there a formally constituted PBAC and is it involved in the decision making process? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-16.  Does OB show sufficient resource code details?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-17.  Was CEFMS OB module used?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 














EXECUTION


 


A-18.  Does the OB process provide timely feedback by resource code and appropriation to each office (including the commander) on a monthly or as-needed basis? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-19.  Do all projects have sufficient funds to finance all direct and indirect charges incurred to date and anticipated for the remainder of the year?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-20.  Is the OB reviewed and updated throughout the fiscal year to reflect major changes in program?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-21.  Periodically and at year-end, is the commander briefed on each organizational element’s performance against its budget?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-22.  Are managers held accountable for the execution of their budget?    


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-23.  Were the targets and limitations listed in the operating budgets met (e.g., Total Labor Multiplier, S&A rate, P&D rate)?


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____


 


A-24.  Are any changes required for the next budget cycle to enhance execution? Review? 


 


Response:  YES _____  NO _____  NA _____











